Accumulated Depreciation (394,211,591)   (388,720,269)
Net Utility Plant 472,733,630   447,147,623

Other:
Contributions in Aid of Construction -   -
Customer Advances for Construction (3,755,551)   (3,800,413)
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (77,673,011)   (75,625,050)
Deferred Debits -   -

Subtotal 391,305,068   367,722,160

Working Capital 7,565,011   7,565,011
TOTAL RATE BASE 398,870,079   375,287,171

All rate base items represent average of monthly average balances.

Month and Twelve Months Ended 12/31/2019

Cascade Natural Gas 3 of 20 2019 Rate of Return Report

RATE
OF

RETURN

Cascade Natural Gas 4 of 20 2019 Rate of Return Report

Commission
Statement Weather Basis

Line of Operations Normalization Advertising Restated
No.   Description Per Books Adjustment Adjustment Total

   (a) (b)  (c)  (d) (e)

Operating Revenue
1   Natural Gas Sales  $ 221,481,600  $ 0 0  $ 221,481,600
2   Gas Transportation Revenue 24,094,628 0 24,094,628
3   Other Operating Revenue 1,748,762 0 1,748,762
4   Subtotal  $ 247,324,990  $ 0 0  $ 247,324,990
5 LESS: Nat. Gas/Production Costs 125,165,839 125,165,839
6   Revenue Taxes 20,632,283 20,632,283
7   Operating Margin 101,526,868  $ 0 0  $ 101,526,868

Operating Expenses
8   Production 320,028 320,028
9   Distribution 20,414,280 0 0 20,414,280

10   Customer Accounts 5,854,251 0 0 5,854,251
11   Customer Service & Information 7,311,469 0 0 7,311,469
12   Sales 5,409 0 (27,692) (22,283)
13   Administrative & General 18,950,113 0 0 18,950,113
14   Depreciation & Amortization 24,915,118 0 0 24,915,118
15   Prop./Payroll/Misc. Taxes 4,176,015 0 0 4,176,015
16   Federal Income Taxes (1,224,200) 0 9,692 (1,214,508)
17   Total Operating Expenses  $ 80,722,483  $ 0 (18,000)  $ 80,704,483

18 Net Operating Income  $ 20,804,385  $ 0 18,000  $ 20,822,385

Rate Base
18   Plant In Service  $ 866,945,221  $  $ 866,945,221
19   Accumulated Depreciation (394,211,591) (394,211,591)
20   Contributions In Aid 0 0
21   Cust. Adv. For Constr. (3,755,551) (3,755,551)
22   Accum. Deferred Income Taxes (77,673,011) (77,673,011)
23   Deferred Debits 0 0
24   Working Capital Allowance* 7,565,011 7,565,011
25   Total  $ 398,870,079  $ 0 0  $ 398,870,079

26 Rate Of Return 5.22% 5.22%
*Working Capital is AMA and all other rate base items are EOP

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS & ADJUSTMENTS
 FOR THE 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDED 12/31/19